
2020 Indiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-6   Conf: 0-0Home: 3-2Away: 3-3Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (130), Opp (118)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (2), Dunham (1), Fucci (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Ashley (1),
Houston (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Hopkins (2), Combs (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-30), Hopkins (9-11),
Bierman (4-4), Brown (3-3), 23 (2-2), Franklin (2-2), Sommer (2-2), Ashley (1-1), Combs (1-1), Modugno (1-1), Scott (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Richardson, Grant .424 14-14 59 21 25 3 2 5 17 47 .797 4 0 16 0 .453 1 0 1-1 32 1 1 .971
17 Dunham, Elijah .390 15-15 59 12 23 7 0 1 11 33 .559 11 1 8 1 .493 0 0 1-1 48 3 2 .962
3 Ashley, Drew .288 15-15 52 11 15 3 0 2 12 24 .462 14 3 7 1 .451 2 0 1-1 13 9 3 .880
21 Fucci, Jordan .283 15-15 53 9 15 4 0 2 14 25 .472 13 1 19 0 .426 1 0 0-0 68 4 3 .960
4 Jessee, Hunter .256 14-12 43 7 11 2 1 0 5 15 .349 8 1 7 0 .385 0 0 2-2 22 1 0 1.000
2 Barr, Cole .246 15-15 57 12 14 3 1 2 9 25 .439 6 6 20 1 .366 2 0 0-0 7 30 4 .902
11 Hopkins, Collin .220 15-12 50 6 11 1 0 0 6 12 .240 2 2 10 2 .273 1 0 0-0 120 13 0 1.000
1 Houston, Jeremy .130 15-15 46 8 6 0 0 0 4 6 .130 11 2 17 2 .317 1 1 3-3 30 25 6 .902
7 Vecrumba, Ethan .097 13-10 31 2 3 0 1 0 5 5 .161 5 1 9 1 .237 1 0 0-1 14 0 0 1.000
8 Trinkle, Cooper .281 10-8 32 4 9 2 0 0 6 11 .344 3 1 4 0 .351 1 1 0-0 16 28 0 1.000
32 Van Pelt, Tyler .200 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
38 Skrine, Jake .000 5-1 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 2 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
23 23 .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
26 Combs, Hunter .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
12 Macciocchi, Grant .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .267 15-15 498 95 133 25 5 12 91 204 .410 79 20 121 8 .382 10 2 9-10 387 127 23 .957
Opponents .238 15-15 499 69 119 30 0 8 62 173 .347 56 10 134 10 .324 6 4 13-15 384 132 17 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Krueger, Cal 0.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .333 0 2 0 1 0
25 Manous, Connor 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 2 8.0 5 0 0 3 12 0 0 0 .179 0 0 0 1 0
14 Stahl, Nathan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 2 0 3 5 1 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 0
35 Litwicki, Matt 0.90 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 6 2 1 1 6 1 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 0
18 Scott, Braden 1.23 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 14.2 8 2 2 3 20 3 0 0 .160 1 0 0 0 1
37 Bierman, Gabe 2.45 2-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 24 14 6 9 24 4 0 0 .279 1 1 0 3 2
19 Sommer, Tommy 2.61 2-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 20.2 14 8 6 8 17 3 0 2 .177 0 1 0 0 1
15 Platt, David 4.26 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 16 7 6 4 15 6 0 1 .296 0 0 0 0 0
34 Tucker, Braydon 4.58 2-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.2 23 11 10 6 10 7 0 3 .303 4 1 0 1 0
41 Bothwell, Ty 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 2 2 4 5 0 0 0 .100 0 1 0 0 0
42 Sloan, Grant 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 2 2 4 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
51 Brown, McCade 13.50 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 1 4.0 4 6 6 5 9 0 0 2 .250 0 2 0 0 0
45 Modugno, John 15.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 5 4 3 1 0 0 .357 1 1 0 0 0
9 Franklin, Alex 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 7 5 3 1 3 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.56 8-6 53 15 0 0 4 129.0 119 69 51 56 134 30 0 8 .238 8 10 0 6 4
Opponents 6.12 6-8 67 15 0 0 3 128.0 133 95 87 79 121 25 5 12 .267 10 20 1 10 2



2020 Indiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Hopkins, Collin 133 120 13 0 1.000 3 9 2 .818 2 0
8 Trinkle, Cooper 44 16 28 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jessee, Hunter 23 22 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Vecrumba, Ethan 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 23 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Combs, Hunter 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
35 Litwicki, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Krueger, Cal 2 0 2 0 1.000 2 0 1 — 0 0
19 Sommer, Tommy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Bothwell, Ty 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Manous, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Richardson, Grant 34 32 1 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dunham, Elijah 53 48 3 2 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fucci, Jordan 75 68 4 3 .960 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Houston, Jeremy 61 30 25 6 .902 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barr, Cole 41 7 30 4 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ashley, Drew 25 13 9 3 .880 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Bierman, Gabe 7 3 3 1 .857 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Tucker, Braydon 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Skrine, Jake 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Platt, David 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Van Pelt, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Franklin, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
51 Brown, McCade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Macciocchi, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Modugno, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Scott, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Sloan, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Stahl, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 537 387 127 23 .957 35 13 2 .867 3 0
Opponents 533 384 132 17 .968 36 9 1 .900 1 0


